
2023 Jefferson Speedway Schedule 
DATE Event Type CLASSES 

Saturday, April 22, 2023 Pre-Season Practice  

Sunday, April 23, 2023 Bandolero & Rookie Practice  

Saturday, April 29, 2023 Season Opener LM, SP, HS, INT, BT, LG 

Sunday, April 30, 2023 Slide Society  

Saturday, May 6, 2023 Full Racing Program LM, HS, INT, BT, BO 

Saturday, May 13, 2023 Full Racing Program LM, SP, INT, BO, LG 

Sunday, May 14, 2023 Slide Society  

Friday, May 19, 2023 Track Attack  

Saturday, May 20, 2023 Full Racing Program LM, SP, HS, BT, BO 

Saturday, May 27, 2023 Salute the Troops 100 Midwest Tour, 50 Lap SP, 40 Lap HS 

Sunday, May 28, 2023 TOD  

Saturday, June 3, 2023 Full Racing Program LM, HS, INT, BT 

Saturday, June 10, 2023 Full Racing Program LM, SP, BT, BO, LG 

Friday, June 16, 2023 Slide Society  

Saturday, June 17, 2023 Full Racing Program LM, HS, INT, BO, LG 

Friday, June 23, 2023 Track Attack  

Saturday, June 24, 2023 Kids Night SP, HS, BT, BO, 6 Shooters 

Saturday, July 1, 2023 Full Racing Program LM, SP, INT, BO, LG 

Sunday, July 2, 2023 TOD  

Saturday, July 8, 2023 Full Racing Program LM, HS, BT, LG 

Sunday, July 9, 2023 Slide Society  

Saturday, July 15, 2023 Full Racing Program LM, SP, INT, BO, 6 Shooters 

Friday, July 21, 2023 Track Attack  

Saturday, July 22, 2023 Full Racing Program SP, HS, BT, LG, Midwest Trucks 

Sunday, July 23, 2023 Madison Sports Car Club  

Saturday, July 29, 2023 Full Racing Program LM, SP, HS, INT, BT 

Saturday, August 5, 2023 TOD  

Saturday, August 12, 2023 Back to School Night LM, SP, HS, INT, BO 

Saturday, August 19, 2023 Stock Stub Special 50 Lap SP, 40 Lap HS, BT, BO, LG 

Sunday, August 20, 2023 Slide Society  

Friday, August 25, 2023 Track Attack  

Saturday, August 26, 2023 Full Racing Program LM, SP, INT, BT, 6 Shooters 

Saturday, September 2, 2023 Sportsman/Legend/Bando Championships LM, SP, INT, BO, LG 

Sunday, September 3, 2023 TOD  

Friday, September 8, 2023 Slide Society  

Saturday, September 9, 2023 LM/Hobby/International/Bandit Championships LM, HS, INT, BT 

Friday, September 15, 2023 WI State Championships LM, SP, HS, INT, BT, Midwest Trucks 

Saturday, September 16, 2023 WI State Championships LM, SP, HS, BO, LG 

Friday, September 22, 2023 Track Attack  

Sunday, September 24, 2023 Madison Sports Car Club  

Sunday, October 15, 2023 Slide Society  

Friday, October 20, 2023 Track Attack  

Saturday, October 21, 2023 TOD  

Saturday, October 28, 2023 Blackjack Brackets  

Sunday, October 29, 2023 Blackjack Brackets  

Saturday, November 11, 2023 Banquet  

 


